(ATTACHMENT 1) ACTION RECOMMENDED ON ADMINISTRATIVE APPOINTMENTS, PROMOTIONS, REASSIGNMENTS

AND RECLASSIFICATIONS, SALARY INCREASES/DECREASES, LIMITED-TERM EMPLOYMENT (LTE) CONTRACTS
EXCEEDING SIXTY DAYS

RECOMMENDED APPOINTMENTS

This item initiated by the Interim Superintendent

(2)(nr)

(5)(r)

®)(r)

(2)(r)

®)(r)

(2)(r)

(2)(r)

(2)(r)

(2)(r)

®)(r)

(2)(nr)

(8)(nr)

(8)(nr)

(8)(nr)

(6)(nr)

(2)(r)

(2)(r)

The Interim Superintendent recommends that the following individuals be appointed to the classifications indicated, to be
effective upon approval by the Board.

Michael Harris

Jan Gamblin

Dana Berlin

Stephanie Zollicoffer

Pamela Zimmerman

Bryan Terry

Cynthia Bush

Leden Wood

LaQuita Hoskin

Heather Huebschen

Dalisha Moody

Joseph Viste

Thor Templin

Alyssa Towler

Tatiana Chaplin

Thomas-Scholle Malone

Lynise Thompson

Interim Chief, School Administration
Office of the Chief of School Administration

Interim Regional Superintendent
Office of the Chief of School Administration

Interim Sr. Director, Talent Management
Office of the Chief of Human Resources

Principal |, K-8 Thurston Woods
Office of the Chief of School Administration

Manager |, Community Recreation
Office of the Chief of Operations

Principal I, K-6 Clemens
Office of the Chief of School Administration

Principal K-6, Hawley
Office of the Chief of School Administration

Assistant Principal Ill, Vincent
Office of the Chief of School Administration

Interim Manager |, Talent Management
Office of the Chief of Human Resources

Assistant Principal, Parkside
Office of the Chief of School Administration

Assistant Principal Il, Lincoln Center Arts
Office of the Chief of School Administration

Assistant Principal, King IB High School
Office of the Chief of School Administration

Principal K-5, German Immersion
Office of the Chief of School Administration

Assistant Principal |, Grantosa
Office of the Chief of School Administration

Financial Planning & Budget Analyst Il|
Office of the Chief of Finance

Recreation District Coordinator Il
Office of the Chief of Operations

Interim Talent Management Specialist |
Office of the Chief of Human Resources

Schedule 03, Range 18A
$193,692

Schedule 03, Range 16A
$171,380

Schedule 03, Range 16A
$151,169

Schedule 03, Range 13T
$141,104

Schedule 03, Range 11A
$135,383

Schedule 03, Range 13T
$133,060

Schedule 03, Range 13T
$118,408

Schedule 03, Range 12C
$113,846

Schedule 03, Range 11A
$112,139

Schedule 03, Range 10C
$109,440

Schedule 03, Range 11C
$109,235

Schedule 03, Range 12C
$102,860

Schedule 03, Range 13T
$100,132

Schedule 03, Range 10C
$100,045

Schedule 03, Range 07A
$97,780

Schedule 03, Range 07A
$87,134

Schedule 03, Range 08A
$82,961

10f4|Page



(3)(nr)

(2)(r)

(1)(r)

3)(r)

Bhavana Potla Sr. Program Analyst |, Cybersecurity Schedule 03, Range 05A

Office of the Chief of Communications and School Performance $67,340
William Beason Supervisor Safety Assistant Il Schedule 03, Range 02C
Office of the Chief of School Administration $48,563

The Interim Superintendent recommends that the following individuals be reassigned to the classifications indicated, to be
effective upon approval by the Board.

Milissa Hamley Assistant Principal |, Milwaukee Sign Language Schedule 03, Range 10C
Office of the Chief of School Administration $93,923

The Interim Superintendent has reassigned the following individual(s) to the classifications indicated for the purpose of
implementing the Corrective Action Plan set forth by the Department of Public Instruction in June 2024.

Mohammed Abdullah Manager Il, Financial Reporting (effective 8/12/2024) Schedule 03, Range 12A
Office of the Chief of Finance $144,426
Previous position Director I, School Nutrition Services $147,683

RECOMMENDED LTE CONTRACTS (To be effective upon the Boards approval

®)(r)

(2)(r)

(2)(r)

(2)(r)

(5)(r)

(2)(r)

(2)(r)

(2)(r)

(2)(r)

(2)(nr)

James Gorton Employee Rights Administration $67.00
Office of the Chief of Human Resources
08/02/24 to 12/31/24

Jo Anne Baez School Psychologist $50.00
Office of the Chief of Academics
09/03/24 to 12/20/24

Yvette Martel Administrator Coaching & Mentoring $40.00
Office of the Chief of School Administration
07/01/24 to 12/31/24

Beverly Conner Administrator Coaching & Mentoring $40.00
Office of the Chief of School Administration
07/01/24 to 12/31/24

Joseph Hartlaub Administrator Coaching & Mentoring $40.00
Office of the Chief of School Administration
07/01/24 to 12/31/24

Lolita Harden Administrator Coaching & Mentoring $40.00
Office of the Chief of School Administration
07/01/24 to 12/31/24

John Sanchez Administrator Coaching & Mentoring $40.00
Office of the Chief of School Administration
07/01/24 to 12/31/24

Thresessa Childs Administrator Coaching & Mentoring $40.00
Office of the Chief of School Administration
07/01/24 to 12/31/24

Thyra Handford Administrator Coaching & Mentoring $40.00
Office of the Chief of School Administration
07/01/24 to 12/31/24

Janine Cano-Graber Administrator Coaching & Mentoring $40.00

Office of the Chief of School Administration
07/01/24 to 12/31/24

20f4|Page



(2)(r)

(5)(r)

®)(r)

®)(r)

(2)(r)

(2)(r)

(8)(nr)

(5)(r)

(2)(r)

®)(r)

(4)(r)

(6)(nr)

®)(r)

(2)(r)

(2)(r)

(2)(r)

Virginia McFadden

Jaimie Tezak

Carol Arendt

Joseph Conti

Alexzander Wandler

Awilda Aceredo

Sandra Lash

Marshall Lee

Milo Lee

James Tomasello

Gabriella Sustache

Christopher Gieser

Alexander Zach

Daniel Ruiz

Cassu Green

Tanesheah Ross

Administrator Coaching & Mentoring
Office of the Chief of School Administration
07/01/24 to 12/31/24

MPSU Adjunct
Office of the Chief of Human Resources
07/01/24 to 08/26/24

School Nurse
Office of the Chief of Academics
09/03/24 to 12/20/24

Intervention Teacher
Office of the Chief of School Administration
09/16/24 to 03/16/25

School Nutrition
Office of the Chief of School Administration
09/02/24 to 02/14/25

Transportation Associate
Office of the Chief of School Administration
06/10/24 to 10/31/24

Vocal Coach
Office of the Chief of School Administration
09/03/24 to 12/29/24

Stage Technician, Theater Department
Office of the Chief of School Administration
09/03/24 to 01/19/25

Scan Monitor
Office of the Chief of School Administration
09/03/24 to 12/20/24

Co-Advisor/Artist in Residence
Office of the Chief of School Administration
09/03/24 to 01/13/25

Music Choreographer
Office of the Chief of School Administration
11/16/24 to 12/21/24

Piano Accompanist
Office of the Chief of School Administration
09/03/24 to 12/29/24

Special Education Intensive Support Classroom Assistant
Office of the Chief of School Administration
09/03/24 to 12/23/24

Youth Mentor
Office of the Chief of School Administration
09/02/24 to 01/24/25

Youth Mentor
Office of the Chief of School Administration
09/01/24 to 01/28/25

Youth Mentor

$40.00

$40.00

$40.00

$33.00

$31.10

$30.00

$30.00

$30.00

$30.00

$30.00

$30.00

$30.00

$30.00

$30.00

$30.00

$30.00
30f4|Page



(2)(r)

(8)(nr)

®)(r)

(6)(nr)

(2)(r)

(2)(r)

(2)(r)

(2)(r)

(4)(nr)

(2)(r)

®)(r)

(4)(r)

Danny Hamilton

Michelle Wielebski

Erin Scheive

Erin Wolf

Shanonda McKee

Mickell Harrell

Sheila Milton

Henry Flemming

Lourdes Perez

Angela Chojnacki

Dawn Butler

Alma Lopez

Office of the Chief of School Administration
09/02/24 to 01/28/25

Youth Mentor
Office of the Chief of School Administration
09/01/24 to 02/28/24

Team Support
Office of the Chief of School Administration
09/01/24 to 02/28/25

Technical Director for Musical
Office of the Chief of School Administration
11/28/24 to 12/20/24

Radio Regan Club Advisor
Office of the Chief of School Administration
09/03/24 to 01/14/25

Culture and Climate Specialist
Office of the Chief of School Administration
08/26/24 to 02/16/25

Culture and Climate Specialist
Office of the Chief of School Administration
08/26/24 to 02/16/25

Cellphone, Monitoring, Outside Exits
Office of the Chief of School Administration
08/29/24 to 01/23/25

Climate Control Assistant
Office of the Chief of School Administration
08/29/24 to 01/23/25

Climate Assistance
Office of the Chief of School Administration
08/29/24 to 01/23/25

School Kitchen Manager Mentor
Office of the Chief of School Administration
08/14/24 to 02/13/25

School Kitchen Manager Mentor
Office of the Chief of School Administration
08/14/24 to 02/13/25

School Secretary
Office of the Chief of School Administration
08/05/24 to 02/05/25

$30.00

$30.00

$30.00

$30.00

$28.50

$28.50

$25.00

$25.00

$25.00

$25.00

$25.00

$21.69

40f4|Page



NOoO b~ WN =

Resident
Non-resident

Native American
African American
Asian/Pacific Islander
Hispanic

White

Other

Two or more

50f4|Page



