(ATTACHMENT 1) ACTION RECOMMENDED ON ADMINISTRATIVE APPOINTMENTS, PROMOTIONS, REASSIGNMENTS AND RECLASSIFICATIONS, SALARY INCREASES/DECREASES, LIMITED-TERM EMPLOYMENT (LTE) CONTRACTS EXCEEDING SIXTY DAYS

This item initiated by the Interim Superintendent

RECOMMENDED APPOINTMENTS

The Interim Superintendent recommends that the following individuals be appointed to the classifications indicated, to be effective upon approval by the Board.

(2)(nr)	Michael Harris	Interim Chief, School Administration Office of the Chief of School Administration	Schedule 03, Range 18A \$193,692
(5)(r)	Jan Gamblin	Interim Regional Superintendent Office of the Chief of School Administration	Schedule 03, Range 16A \$171,380
(5)(r)	Dana Berlin	Interim Sr. Director, Talent Management Office of the Chief of Human Resources	Schedule 03, Range 16A \$151,169
(2)(r)	Stephanie Zollicoffer	Principal I, K-8 Thurston Woods Office of the Chief of School Administration	Schedule 03, Range 13T \$141,104
(5)(r)	Pamela Zimmerman	Manager I, Community Recreation Office of the Chief of Operations	Schedule 03, Range 11A \$135,383
(2)(r)	Bryan Terry	Principal I, K-6 Clemens Office of the Chief of School Administration	Schedule 03, Range 13T \$133,060
(2)(r)	Cynthia Bush	Principal K-6, Hawley Office of the Chief of School Administration	Schedule 03, Range 13T \$118,408
(2)(r)	Leden Wood	Assistant Principal III, Vincent Office of the Chief of School Administration	Schedule 03, Range 12C \$113,846
(2)(r)	LaQuita Hoskin	Interim Manager I, Talent Management Office of the Chief of Human Resources	Schedule 03, Range 11A \$112,139
(5)(r)	Heather Huebschen	Assistant Principal, Parkside Office of the Chief of School Administration	Schedule 03, Range 10C \$109,440
(2)(nr)	Dalisha Moody	Assistant Principal II, Lincoln Center Arts Office of the Chief of School Administration	Schedule 03, Range 11C \$109,235
(5)(nr)	Joseph Viste	Assistant Principal, King IB High School Office of the Chief of School Administration	Schedule 03, Range 12C \$102,860
(5)(nr)	Thor Templin	Principal K-5, German Immersion Office of the Chief of School Administration	Schedule 03, Range 13T \$100,132
(5)(nr)	Alyssa Towler	Assistant Principal I, Grantosa Office of the Chief of School Administration	Schedule 03, Range 10C \$100,045
(5)(nr)	Tatiana Chaplin	Financial Planning & Budget Analyst III Office of the Chief of Finance	Schedule 03, Range 07A \$97,780
(2)(r)	Thomas-Scholle Malone	Recreation District Coordinator II Office of the Chief of Operations	Schedule 03, Range 07A \$87,134
(2)(r)	Lynise Thompson	Interim Talent Management Specialist I Office of the Chief of Human Resources	Schedule 03, Range 08A \$82,961

(3)(nr)	Bhavana Potla	Sr. Program Analyst I, Cybersecurity Office of the Chief of Communications and School Performance	Schedule 03, Range 05A \$67,340
(2)(r)	William Beason	Supervisor Safety Assistant III Office of the Chief of School Administration	Schedule 03, Range 02C \$48,563
	The Interim Superintendent recomeffective upon approval by the Boa	mends that the following individuals be reassigned to the classificard.	ations indicated, to be
(1)(r)	Milissa Hamley	Assistant Principal I, Milwaukee Sign Language Office of the Chief of School Administration	Schedule 03, Range 10C \$93,923
		assigned the following individual(s) to the classifications indicated n Plan set forth by the Department of Public Instruction in June 20	
(3)(r)	Mohammed Abdullah	Manager II, Financial Reporting (effective 8/12/2024) Office of the Chief of Finance	Schedule 03, Range 12A \$144,426
	Previous position	Director I, School Nutrition Services	\$147,683
RECON (5)(r)	MMENDED LTE CONTRACTS (To be James Gorton	De effective upon the Boards approval) Employee Rights Administration Office of the Chief of Human Resources 08/02/24 to 12/31/24	\$67.00
(2)(r)	Jo Anne Baez	School Psychologist Office of the Chief of Academics 09/03/24 to 12/20/24	\$50.00
(2)(r)	Yvette Martel	Administrator Coaching & Mentoring Office of the Chief of School Administration 07/01/24 to 12/31/24	\$40.00
(2)(r)	Beverly Conner	Administrator Coaching & Mentoring Office of the Chief of School Administration 07/01/24 to 12/31/24	\$40.00
(5)(r)	Joseph Hartlaub	Administrator Coaching & Mentoring Office of the Chief of School Administration 07/01/24 to 12/31/24	\$40.00
(2)(r)	Lolita Harden	Administrator Coaching & Mentoring Office of the Chief of School Administration 07/01/24 to 12/31/24	\$40.00
(2)(r)	John Sanchez	Administrator Coaching & Mentoring Office of the Chief of School Administration 07/01/24 to 12/31/24	\$40.00
(2)(r)	Thresessa Childs	Administrator Coaching & Mentoring Office of the Chief of School Administration 07/01/24 to 12/31/24	\$40.00
(2)(r)	Thyra Handford	Administrator Coaching & Mentoring Office of the Chief of School Administration 07/01/24 to 12/31/24	\$40.00
(2)(nr)	Janine Cano-Graber	Administrator Coaching & Mentoring Office of the Chief of School Administration 07/01/24 to 12/31/24	\$40.00

(2)(r)	Virginia McFadden	Administrator Coaching & Mentoring Office of the Chief of School Administration 07/01/24 to 12/31/24	\$40.00
(5)(r)	Jaimie Tezak	MPSU Adjunct Office of the Chief of Human Resources 07/01/24 to 08/26/24	\$40.00
(5)(r)	Carol Arendt	School Nurse Office of the Chief of Academics 09/03/24 to 12/20/24	\$40.00
(5)(r)	Joseph Conti	Intervention Teacher Office of the Chief of School Administration 09/16/24 to 03/16/25	\$33.00
(2)(r)	Alexzander Wandler	School Nutrition Office of the Chief of School Administration 09/02/24 to 02/14/25	\$31.10
(2)(r)	Awilda Aceredo	Transportation Associate Office of the Chief of School Administration 06/10/24 to 10/31/24	\$30.00
(5)(nr)	Sandra Lash	Vocal Coach Office of the Chief of School Administration 09/03/24 to 12/29/24	\$30.00
(5)(r)	Marshall Lee	Stage Technician, Theater Department Office of the Chief of School Administration 09/03/24 to 01/19/25	\$30.00
(2)(r)	Milo Lee	Scan Monitor Office of the Chief of School Administration 09/03/24 to 12/20/24	\$30.00
(5)(r)	James Tomasello	Co-Advisor/Artist in Residence Office of the Chief of School Administration 09/03/24 to 01/13/25	\$30.00
(4)(r)	Gabriella Sustache	Music Choreographer Office of the Chief of School Administration 11/16/24 to 12/21/24	\$30.00
(5)(nr)	Christopher Gieser	Piano Accompanist Office of the Chief of School Administration 09/03/24 to 12/29/24	\$30.00
(5)(r)	Alexander Zach	Special Education Intensive Support Classroom Assistant Office of the Chief of School Administration 09/03/24 to 12/23/24	\$30.00
(2)(r)	Daniel Ruiz	Youth Mentor Office of the Chief of School Administration 09/02/24 to 01/24/25	\$30.00
(2)(r)	Cassu Green	Youth Mentor Office of the Chief of School Administration 09/01/24 to 01/28/25	\$30.00
(2)(r)	Tanesheah Ross	Youth Mentor	\$30.00
			3 Of 41 Page

Office of the Chief of School Administration 09/02/24 to 01/28/25

(2)(r)	Danny Hamilton	Youth Mentor Office of the Chief of School Administration 09/01/24 to 02/28/24	\$30.00
(5)(nr)	Michelle Wielebski	Team Support Office of the Chief of School Administration 09/01/24 to 02/28/25	\$30.00
(5)(r)	Erin Scheive	Technical Director for Musical Office of the Chief of School Administration 11/28/24 to 12/20/24	\$30.00
(5)(nr)	Erin Wolf	Radio Regan Club Advisor Office of the Chief of School Administration 09/03/24 to 01/14/25	\$30.00
(2)(r)	Shanonda McKee	Culture and Climate Specialist Office of the Chief of School Administration 08/26/24 to 02/16/25	\$28.50
(2)(r)	Mickell Harrell	Culture and Climate Specialist Office of the Chief of School Administration 08/26/24 to 02/16/25	\$28.50
(2)(r)	Sheila Milton	Cellphone, Monitoring, Outside Exits Office of the Chief of School Administration 08/29/24 to 01/23/25	\$25.00
(2)(r)	Henry Flemming	Climate Control Assistant Office of the Chief of School Administration 08/29/24 to 01/23/25	\$25.00
(4)(nr)	Lourdes Perez	Climate Assistance Office of the Chief of School Administration 08/29/24 to 01/23/25	\$25.00
(2)(r)	Angela Chojnacki	School Kitchen Manager Mentor Office of the Chief of School Administration 08/14/24 to 02/13/25	\$25.00
(5)(r)	Dawn Butler	School Kitchen Manager Mentor Office of the Chief of School Administration 08/14/24 to 02/13/25	\$25.00
(4)(r)	Alma Lopez	School Secretary Office of the Chief of School Administration 08/05/24 to 02/05/25	\$21.69

R	Resident
Nr	Non-resident
1	Native American
2	African American
3	Asian/Pacific Islander
4	Hispanic
5	White
6	Other
7	Two or more